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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched any campaign/awareness programme on climate change for the school and college students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI
JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) Government endeavours to create public awareness on climate change through the National Environmental Awareness Campaign. This campaign runs through approximately 10,000 organisations and educational institutions. 1,12,844 Eco-clubs are running in various schools including Non-Governmental Organisation (NGOs). Support is also provided for conducting conferences seminars and studies on climate change.
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